507538078 10/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT7584970

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARSA HASSAN BONDERSON	07/10/2019
ROMAN BELA BAUER	07/09/2019
ALEXEI V. BOCHAROV	07/10/2019
ALAN D TRAN	07/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18045742	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4255389035

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406781-US-CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 8

source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US-CNT#page1.tif source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US-CNT#page2.tif source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US-CNT#page3.tif

PATENT 507538078 REEL: 061382 FRAME: 0868

source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US	S-CNT#page4.tif
source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US	S-CNT#page5.tif
source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US	S-CNT#page6.tif
source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US	S-CNT#page7.tif
source=2022-10-11 Executed Assignments 406781-US	S-CNT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 061382 FRAME: 0869

MS Docket No.: 406781-US-NP

joint inventor of subject matt application entitled "MEASUI COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICA	er ("INVENTION") disclose <u>REMENT SEQUENCE DETI</u>	ERMINATION FOR QUANTUN
	representative, Microsoft	
-	oft Way, Redmond, Washing	
	FATIVES), to insert here in	
	and given Application !	
***************************************	ice U.S. Patent and Trademar	
	Application No., filing d	
known;		,
was filed on	and was given	Application No
	Office "	
~		
Microsoft Technology Libehalf of itself and its succedesirous of acquiring, the entright of priority, in the INVENT patents derived therefrom, sucfor the United States, its DERIVATIVES"));	essors and assigns ("ASSI ire and exclusive rights, ti ION and the APPLICATION th as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and
	authorizes, and requ	
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	• •	
following table for any APPLICA		·
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/045,742	October 11, 2022	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Parsa Hassan BONDERSON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 406781-US-NP

I Roman Bela BAUER ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "MEASUREMENT SEQUENCE DETERMINATION FOR QUANTUM
COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 11, 2019 and given Application No. 16/509,427 by the following Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application No
by the following Office "";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
natante derived therefrom such as continuing applications in whole or in part in and

S patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/045,742	October 11, 2022	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Zomme Zele Zoen	07/09/2019	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Roman Bela BAUER		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 406781-US-NP

I <u>Alexel V. BOCHAROV</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "MEASUREMENT SEQUENCE DETERMINATION FOR QUANTUM
COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 11, 2019 and given Application No. 16/509,427 by
the following Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
na an a
was filed on and was given Application No
by the following Office "";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/045,742	October 11, 2022	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
÷		

MS Docket No.: 406781-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

-meterin	- Foulus		7/10)	2019	>
	Inventor's Signature		Date		
	Alexei V. BOCHAROV				
	Printed Name in English		Printed Nan	ne in Native La	nguage
			(if other tha	n English)	

MS Docket No.: 406781-	US-NP
------------------------	-------

1 <u>4</u>	<u> Alan D TRA</u>	<u>\N</u> ("ASS	SIGNOR") an	າ the or	iginal inv	entor or	an or	iginal j	oint inve	ntor
of subje	ct matter	("INVE	NTION") di	sclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	paten	t applica	ation
entitled	" <u>MEASURE</u>	<u>EMENT</u>	SEQUENCE	DETER	<u>RMINATIO</u>	N FOR	QUAI	NTUM	COMPU [*]	<u>TING</u>
DEVICE "	("APPLICAT	ΓΙΟΝ"), [,]	which:							

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and re	equests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l representa	tive, Mic	rosoft Te	echnol	ogy Li	censing,
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashingto	n 980	52 (ASS	IGNEE'S
				TATIVES), to and give					
				fice U.S. Pat) this
	APPL	_ICA ⁻	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No., fili	ng date	, and	Office	e, when
	knov	wn;							
	was	filed	on		and was	given Ap	plicati	on No	
	by th	ne fo	llowing	Office "					".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

		<u> </u>
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/045,742	October 11, 2022	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 406781-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dlan D Tran	7/10/19	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
	8	
Alan D TRAN		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	